HD 2101.1
HD 2101.2
UR-2 UR-3
The HD2101.1 and HD2101.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display.
They measure relative humidity and temperature using a Pt100 sensor or ther-
mocouple humidity/temperature combined probe. Temperature only is measured
by immersion, penetration or contact probes. The sensor can be a Pt100, Pt1000
or Ni1000.

  Pt100  0.003%/°C
  Pt1000  0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2101.1K: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2101.1, combined probe
HP472AC, connection cable for serial output HD2110CSNM, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
HD2101.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2101.2 datalogger, combined probe
HP472AC, connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries, oper-
ating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
HD2110CSNM:  8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin.
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using
Windows 98 to XP operating systems.
AF209.60: Stabilized power supply at 230Vac/9Vdc-300mA mains voltage.
S’print-BT: On request, portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 58mm
paper width.
Probes complete with SICRAM module
TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT
TP472I:  Immersion probe, sensor Pt100. Stem Ø 3mm, length 300mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP472I.0: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100. Stem 3mm, length 230mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP473P.0: Penetration probe, sensor Pt100. Stem 4mm, length 150mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP474C.0: Contact probe, sensor Pt100. Stem  4mm, length 230mm, contact
surface  5mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP475A.0: Air probe, sensor Pt100. Stem  4mm, length 230mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP472I.5: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100. Stem Ø 6mm, length 500mm. Cable
length 2 metres.
TP472I.10:  Immersion probe, sensor Pt100. Stem Ø 6mm, length 1,000mm.
Cable length 2 metres.
RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND TEMPERATURE PROBES
HP472AC: Combined probe %RH and temperature, dimensions  26x170mm.
Connection cable length 2 metres.
HP572AC: Combined probe %RH and temperature - thermocouple K sensor.
Dimensions Ø 26x170mm. Connection cable length 2 metres.
HP473AC: Combined probe %RH and temperature. Handle dimensions
26x130mm, probe  14x110mm. Connection cable length 2 metres.
HP474AC: Combined probe %RH and temperature. Handle dimensions
26x130mm, probe  14x210mm. Connection cable length 2 metres.
HP475AC: Combined probe %RH and temperature. Connection cable length
2 metres. Handle  26x110mm. Stainless steel stem  12x560mm. Point
13.5x75mm.
HP477DC: Combined sword probe %RH and temperature. Connection cable
length 2 metres. Handle  26x110mm. Probe’s stem 18x4mm, length
520mm.
UR-4 UR-5
P5 P6 P7
P1 P2 P3 P4
HD75HD33HD11
Temperature probes without SICRAM module
TP47.100: Immersion probe sensor Pt100 direct 4 wires. Probe’s stem Ø 3mm,
length 230mm. 4 wire connection cable with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47.1000:  Immersion probe sensor Pt1000. Probe’s stem Ø 3mm, length
230mm. Connection cable 2 wires with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47: Only connector for probe connection: direct 4 wire Pt100, 2 wire Pt1000
and 2 wire Ni1000.
Accessories